## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE DASSEL CITY COUNCIL NOVEMBER 13, 2018, 5:34 P.M. DASSEL CITY HALL

The Special Meeting of the Dassel City Council was called to order by Mayor Hungerford at 5:34 p.m. on November 13, 2018 at the Dassel City Hall.

Present: Council members Bemenderfer, Carlson, Hallquist, Weseloh and Mayor Hungerford (5) Absent: None (0)

The purpose of the meeting was to discuss staffing options in the Public Works Department.

Motion by Hungerford, seconded by Carlson to hire Ethan Fischer as Public Works Maintenance I, at \$18.67/hour. Motion carried unanimously.

The Council discussed at length multiple scenario's for filling the Public Works Director position.

Motion by Hungerford, seconded by Bemenderfer to advertise the position of Public Works Director in the local newspaper, League of MN Cities and MN Rural Water websites, with application deadline of noon on December 5<sup>th</sup>. Motion unanimously carried.

Motion by Weseloh, seconded by Hallquist to adjourn the meeting at 7:45 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

	ATTEST:	
Ronald Hungerford	Terri Boese	
Mayor	Clerk/Treasurer	